



Questions and Answers No. 2
RFP 060B4400012
Toll Free Services

Ladies/Gentlemen:

This list of questions and responses is being issued to clarify certain information contained in the above referenced RFP. The statements and interpretations contained in the following responses to questions by potential offerors are not binding upon the State, unless an addendum expressly amends the RFP. Nothing in the State's response to these questions is to be construed as agreement to or acceptance by the State of any statement or interpretation on the part of the vendor.

1. Attachment 1-1A of the Price Spreadsheet is for Access. Access pricing is based on an individual site's proximity to the Local Exchange Carrier's central office. That could result in dozens of different access costs within an individual LATA. How would the State like to see these costs represented in Attachment 1-1A? Would the State like to see the maximum pricing for each MD LATA, with the knowledge that individual pricing will be performed on a per site basis?

Response: No, the State will provide an amended Attachment F, Financial Proposal.

Thank you,

Dale Eutsler
Procurement Officer

End of Question and Answer # 2